RECIPIENTS OF THE GOLD MEDAL OF THE INSTITUTE

1970 L H Ahrens 1996 D Ferreira
1971 P C Carman 1997 N J Coville
1972 S G Shuttleworth 1998 W McGill

1973 W S Rapson 1999 T M Letcher
1974 P E Rousseau 2000 M E Brown
1975 V Pretorius 2001 J P Michael
1976 C van der Merwe Brink 2002 H G Raubenheimer
1977 D G Roux 2003 L Nassimbeni
1978 G J Stander 2004 B Burger

1979 R E Robinson 2005 No award

1980 C F Garbers 2006 T AFord

1981 PR Enslin 2007 P Kaye

1982 GW Perold 2008 No award

1983 J C A Boeyens 2009 MR Caira
1984 JR Bull 2010 No award

1985 A M Stephen 2011 CJH Schutte
1986 M Peisach 2012 T Nyokong
1987 P S Steyn 2013 B Klumperman
1988 C W Holzapfel 2014 L JBarbour
1989 No award 2015 H Marques
1990 J G Hdu Preez 2016 TJEgan

1991 No award 2017 H Pasch

1992 A Goosen 2018 K Chibale
1993 R JHaines 2019 K Koch

1994 A M Heyns 2020 C B de Koning
1995 S E Drewes 2021 F R van Heerden

2022 F Albericio
2023 R Hunter



1961
1962
1963
1964
1965
1966
1967
1968
1969
1970
1971
1972
1973
1974
1975
1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992

RECIPIENTS OF THE RAIKES MEDAL

P C Haaroff
A J de Koning
No award

No award

No award

S E Drewes
W Robb

C H J Shutte
R A Basson
No award

No award

D P Botes

R J Haines

P S Steyn

No award

R D Hancock
G V Fazakerley
R van Eldik
K De Haas

G J Mc Dougall
T V Ashworth
R L Paul

No award

No award

No award

M O Albers
No award

No award

H M Marques
C A Strydom
M D Adams

J H Potgieter

1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

G H Verdoorn
N V Jarvis

M Raynor

No award

No award

No award

K J Naidoo

M H S Gradwell
M J Mphahlele
R | Stefan

No award

W A L van Otterlo
No award

No award

J R Zeevaart

O Q Munro

R Meijboom

M Fernandes

G Smith

H Tutu

E Strauss

A Lemmerer

A J de Villiers
Z R Tshentu

D | Bezuidenhout
No award

No award

T Naicker

K A de Villiers
L M Madikizela
MS Humphries



2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

RECIPIENTS OF THE MERCK MEDAL

J F van Staden
G H P Roos

N J Coville

J C A Boeyens
I Cukrowski

B Staskun

H M Marques
J J Pienaar

P P Coetzee

C W van der Westhuizen
N J Coville

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

R H Simoyi

D A Katskov
D D N’Da

J Conradie

N J Coville

B S Martincigh
B S Martincigh
P G Ndungu

L M Madikizela
V O Nyamori
M W Gitari

B S Martincigh
R Parboosing



1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008

RECIPIENTS OF THE CHEMICAL EDUCATION MEDAL

M J Laing

J Elsworth

M Selvaratnam
J D Bradley
GC Gerrans
No award

S J Nel

P Huddle

No award

M S Rollnick
No award

B Davidowitz
No award

G O M Onwu
M White

M Potgieter

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021
2022
2023

G V Green

E Steenberg
P Loyson

J D Sewry
No award

P Forbes

E Mavhunga
H Drummond
L A Pilcher
K Mathabathe
M H Du Toit
M A Blackie
R Toerien

C E Mundy
R Tekane



RECIPIENTS OF THE SASOL INNOVATOR OF THE YEAR AWARD

2002 No award
2003 No award
2004 M J Green
2005 | Smith
2006 No award
2007 No award
2008 No award
2009 No award
2010 No award
2011 No award
2012 No award
2013 L JBarbour
2014 O Munro
2015 L B Klumperman
2016 No award
2017 No award
2018 No award
2019 No award
2020 No award
2021 No award
2022 No award



RECIPIENTS OF SACI POST-GRADUATE MEDAL

2015 B P Camden Grover, W F Petersen, M N Pillay

2016 M W Dlamini, | Rogers, K Gopaul

2017 G Kleinhans, EM Njogu, C | Nkanga, T N Phaahlamohlaka, J Okombo
2018 E Mombeshora, S Ncube, S Sayed, A E van der Westhuyzen

2019 H Montaseri, M Seopela, T Amollo, U Muza, L Greyling

2020 A Shnier, J Lombard, A H Labulo

2021 A O Akinfenwa, P Mente, S A Nsibande

RECIPIENTS OF THE SASOL SUSTAINABLE CHEMISTRY MEDAL

2023 D Brady



1999

2000

2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009

2010

2011

2012

2013

2014

2015

2016

2017

2018

2019

2020

2021

2022

RECIPIENTS OF THE JAMES MOIR MEDAL

J P K Reynhardt, A J de Villiers, R Best, K Thornell, S V Goodall, K Blann, U Naidoo,
N | Harmse, D P de Carcenac, R Cock, J C Nel

N Grootboom, E Lamprecht, Amaluleke, D Rautenbach, G L Nattrass, A M Castille, W
Gerber

Jvan Rensburg, T Le Roex, X K Peter, J Taljaard, K Lobb, G Venter, A van Aswegen
L Greyvenstein, D Patten, Y Baijnath, T Raasch, K Stern, M du Toit, S Botha, O
Horwood

V Buchanan, E T Borkum, E Erasmus, P Reddy, P Franklyn

W Barnard, R Gessner, A Gordon, Z Hall, G Lloyd, L Rota

D | Bezuidenhout, C Booyjzsen, J Coetzee, R Janse van Vuuren, Y Koen, C A Laing,
E Marais, S Mohamed, M S Mokhadinyana, N Moodley, J Paraskevopoulos, T S Pentz
T Paquet, | Rootman, N Rose, P D R Kptze, S Travis, N Miti, D Duma, V A Patterson,
M van Rhyn

L Loots, M Adendorf, S Botha, M W Smith, P Skillington, N E Hendricks, T Hughes,
B Waldron, M N Kay, D J Brankin

S A Herbert, K E Mason-Jones, N Silwana, C Reynolds, J I du Toit, A Manival, A
Cullen, T R Madihlaba, B Truscott

E Hanekom, W Xu, S M Jing, C F Zipp, Y Nortje, K J Gillham, B Dzepina, P
Nyamukamba, A C Conibear, A llchev, P | Tshoke, K Potgieter, B Simpson

C Eley, A Falch, I Grobler, K Hadje Georgiou, N Jijana, P Khalili, R Koen, L
Komarsamy, H Maritz, W Petersen, A Pholosi, C A Renison, B K Sebogisi, P Sobantu,
S Thompson

M Lephoto, H Mungondori, R Pretorius, C Rassie, S Robinson, T Pieterse, A Sayed,
K Wicht, M Ungerer

L van der Westhuizen, L van der Wat, B B Davies, B Camden-Smith, J Coetzee, M B
Ismail, T Gunther, J M Taylor, T N Phaahlamohlaka, I Clifford

N Steyn, N Mvumvu, S F Douman, R Hartzenberg, L Dralle, E H Kamanga, F M
Amombo Noa, A J K Kupeta, M Mohale

E Mamedov, S Raghunath, | Strydom, P L Pohl, M Dunn, T Saywood, N A Dare, J B
M L Smit, S Chohan

H H Shiri, R Chitongo, O A Makgae, S De Kock, R Mente, S Magqgazolo, R M Taylor,
J Ferreira, M Visser, D E Chetty, S Pakade

D Botes Myalo, B Steytler, K B Govender, J Leygonie, A Vicatos, J Lombard, L
Swartzberg, A L Battison, K Nyamayaro, M Chizema

V Tokoyi, N R Molupe, B Dzingwe, D Rademeyer, V D Ramasamy, S Lovisa, W
Duminy, J Botha, S E Orango Adewinogo, B Shaku, O M C Matlhaku, V Vermaak,
G S Motloung, B L Davids, N I Richardson, T Cooper

S L Bewana, L Parrott, S Jama, Z Nqgakala, T Sithuba, A Welsh, J J Moser, J L
Slabbert, F Jagot, A L Henning, V L Porter, T Naidoo, U Ndagano

T P Mabate, Z Madikizela, B A Fortuin, S B Tshifaro, L Garnie, A Khasipo, D B
Malihase, N Mqgoni, W J Rudolph, S Abdullah, R Mphephu, J L Thibaud, Y Sukku,
N Mpiti, M Seloi

I J Minnie, A Kritzinger, S A Fraser, L Amod, P Maseko, Khuzwayo, G Ramaremisa,
L Mbonzhe, M Maritz

K S Masotla, Z Johnston, A | Nemudzivhadi, | Vawda, A G Sekopelo, N Teixeira, M
Reed, L Masemola, H van Dyk, C M Bemiah, K Heinrich, M Bracken, C N Chiyumba
CC Tsoke, P van der Merwe, MS Munarini, A Jordaan, JC Spéth, JP Cuthbertson, S
Ghumran, E De Wet, L Naidoo, K Burgess



2023 TC Matthews, 1 Wessels, KC Macucwa, M Chaplin, DW McFarlane, AS Buthelezi, JS
Nieto-Lawrence, C Stockley, B Manilal

RECIPIENTS OF THE AECI MEDAL

1961 P REnslin,L A Andersonand W T 1979 G M L Cragg

de Kock 1980  JC A Boeyens
1962 FJJoubertand T Haylett 1981 E Singleton
1963 O A Swanepoel 1982 C Pohlandt
1964V Pretorius and P C van Berge 1983 J M Koekemoer and G J
1965 M Peisach and C O Poole Lourens
1966  CvdM Brink, W Nel, GH JRall,J 1984 No award
C Weitzand K G R Pachler 1985 R M A von Wandruszka

1967 M BHanley, SCChurmsandEC  19gg E Singleton

o IC_;e\I/f/esF])angld i, - 1987 A E Watson
erold an §" 1988  C W Holzapfel

1969 J Turkstra, G B Behrens and W J de 1939 T A Ford

Wet
1970 W J Engelbrecht and M J de Vries 1990 E Singleton
1991 P P Coetzee

1971  J G H du Preez

1972 J A van den Berg 1992 JRBull

1973 JC A Boeyens 1993, o & Ammah
1994 N J Coville

1974 T W Steele
1995 J F van Staden

1975 A Goosen
1976 P C Carman 1996 PP T Kaye
1997 T A Ford

1977  E F C Rohwer and J J Cruywagen
1978  FE W Strelow Q05 R 50"



RECIPIENTS OF THE HENDRIK VAN ECK MEDAL

1983 A E Rupert 1999 No award
1984 N Stutterheim 2000 No award
1985 No award 2001 No award
1986 No award 2002 P S Steyn
1987 No award 2003 No award
1988 No award 2004 No award
1989 No award 2005 No award
1990 No award 2006 No award
1991 C F Garbers 2007 No award
1992 No award 2008 No award
1993 F E Malherbe 2009 No award
1994 No award 2010 No award
1995 No award 2011 No award
1996 R R Arndt 2012 No award
1997 No award 2013 No award

1998 No award



RECIPIENTS OF THE INDUSTRIAL CHEMISTRY MEDAL

1961 G E Mapstone 2003 No award
1962 No award 2004 K Mclntosh
1963 No award 2005 No award
1994 A Geertsema 2006 No award
1995 F Fisher 2007 No award
1996 No award 2008 No award
1997 No award 2009 No award
1998 No award 2010 No award
1999 No award 2011 JDixon
2000 N Ravenscroft 2012 No award
2001 T Grimmbacher 2013 No award

2002 No award



RECIPIENTS OF THE MISCHA MROST (ANALYTICA) PRIZE

1977 J M Pratt 1996 G J Stander
1978 IR Leith 1997 JH Potgieter
1979 H J Hattingh 1998 No award
1980 P Theron 1999 P Apps

1981 J Zlotnick 2000 N JCoville
1982 G L Moore 2001 E W Neuse
1983 M F Dutton 2002 No award
1984 No award 2003 S S Potgieter
1985 R Osborne 2004 No award
1986 G L Moore 2005 P W Lotz
1987 M A B Pougnet and M A E Wandt 2006 No award
1988 S Parris 2007 No award
1989 T M Letcher 2008 No award
1990 M A B Pougnet 2009 No award
1991 C Pohlandt-Watson and E A Jones 2010 No award
1992 D Gravett and L Salter 2011 No award
1993 No award 2012 No award
1994 No award 2013 No award

1995 M Laing



1994
1995
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2022
2023

RECIPIENTS OF SASOL POST-GRADUATE MEDAL

J J Nair, O Q Munro, P G Mountford, M H S Gradwell

B G Taverner, J L Scott, S L Roberts, P Mason

J A Ferreira, J du Toit, V Sewram, D Bessarabov, A Horne

M A Hearshaw, W A L van Otterlo, J J C Erasmus, H A Mahomed, J J C Grove
H van Rensburg, M A Fernandes, G Cripps

S Otto, A Rousseau

K Kaschula, W van Rensburg, K Blann

H de Bod, M Onani, C B Perry, D Webber

L Mpholle, K Barnes, C Gray

A Landman, E E Mmutlane, T le Roex, M Shezi

S C Pelly, N Govender

A Lemmerer, J N Zimba, M Lawton

G Morgans

S D Mhlanga, K A de Villiers, S Hadebe, M Shaw

S Pelly, C B Barnett, G A Boyle, T | Nkambule

D Bezuidenhout, E Nxumalo

W Motswainyana, O Onajole, D Cruishcank, A Shaikjee, R Wamsley
T Chetty, C F Zipp, D Kuter

D Ondigo, M Maubane, N Njuguna, H Wahl

A S Ogunlaja, M M Johnson, K J Wicht, C Obuah

L D Mthembu, N P D Ngidi, S Chetty

A Kritzinger, NP Shumbula, KV Mokwebo, AC Eaby, LJ Lamola



